
STATE OF TEXAS    § 
      § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND   § 
 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO GHG SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT 
 

This Fifth Amendment  to the GHG Service Level Agreement is made and entered into on by 
and between Fort Bend County, Texas, a body corporate and politic acting herein by and 
through its Commissioners Court (“County”), and GHG Corporation (hereinafter “GHG”), a 
Texas corporation authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, County and GHG executed and accepted that certain Service Level 
Agreement on October 7, 2008, and as amended on or about October 6, 2009, July 6, 2010, July 
8, 2014, and January 27, 2015, (collectively the “Agreement”), attached hereto as Exhibit A and 
incorporated by reference; and 
 

WHEREAS, County and GHG desire to renew the Agreement for continued maintenance, 
support and upgrades for the electronic Time Sheet Management Solution for 2600 user 
purchased license, attached hereto as Exhibit B.  

 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County 

and GHG is hereby amended to read as follows:  
 
A. An additional amount not-to-exceed six thousand and eighty-three dollars and no cents 

($6,083.00) shall be available for the renewal described in Exhibit B. 
B. No additional funding shall be available for services provided under the Agreement 

without prior written consent of County. 
C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has not 

been modified or amended.  
D. If there is a conflict between this Fifth Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of 

this Fifth Amendment shall prevail with regard to the conflict.  
 

Execution Page Follows 
  



 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties put their hands to this Amendment on the dates indicated 
below. 
 
FORT BEND COUNTY 
 

 

____________________________________ 
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge 

 

____________________________________ 
Date  
 

ATTEST: 

 
 
     ___ 
Laura Richard, County Clerk 
 
 
(SEAL) 

 
 

GHG CORPORATION 

 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Authorized Agent- Signature 

 

____________________________________ 
Authorized Agent-Printed Name 
 

____________________________________ 
Title 
 

_____________________________________ 

Date 

 
AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 

 
I hereby certify that funds in the amount of $__________________ are available to 

accomplish and pay the obligation of the Fort Bend County under this Agreement. 
 

 
 
__________________________________ 

   Robert E. Sturdivant, Fort Bend County Auditor 
 

EXHIBIT A: ORIGINAL GHG SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT WITH AMENDMENTS 
EXHIBIT B: INVOICE DATED 12/1/2015 
 

HNA I:\AGREEMENTS\2016 Agreements\Purchasing\GHG Software License\Fifth Amend to GHG Software License Agreement.docx 



 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 































































































 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT B 



Invoice
: GHG Corporation

~I 46262 I
960 Clear Lake City Blvd

Webster/ TX 77598

I Bill To
IFort B~nd County Auditor
!ATTN: Accounts Payable
,301 Jackson
IRichmond/ TX 77469
L

Invoice Da te DUE DATE

12/1/2015 I 12/31/2015

I Terms Net30

/ITEM !QUANTITYI DESCRIPTION IRATE AMOUNTI I _
12000 Us ... I 1 iAnnual renewal for continued maintenance, support and ,16,083.00 6,083.00 I
i I iupgrades for the electronic Time Sheet Management Solution I I

I
I I for 2600 user purchased license I
' I I

, i I Ii I'! ! IService date: 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 .

I I r "*Please note: This invoice is OPTIONAL. If you wish to 1

1

,1 jl

i Idecline the annual renewal, GHG will no longer be able to
I Ioffer continued maintenance, upgrades and technical support. I I

I After 60 days of nonpayment, the support contract will jl II Iauto~atically be canceled and you will need to call GHG to
i reactivate. I
I I '-,',r.tr" .~~~i'';~JE~ ,I , : ;'.-. t.-"" ••....•., . I
. \ ,I "\D~O~

,I BY:~~~~=AU:D=rr=O_.B_J\I~__~~=__. ~
~al

I

I

r.o. # I
i-----i

I
I I

±E0830iJ>
I

Payments / Credit.s ~~On December 31, 2015 eEMS/ETSS will reach End of Support "
(EOS). Switch 10 Clockwise now and take advantage of the free I

training. This offer expires December Ist. , Balance Due $6,083.00 I
Contact salesl/1~ghg.c(}m <-

Current CLOCK\VISE customers will not be affected.

THE DEADLINE TO SWITCH TO
CLOCKWISE IS FAST APPROACHING!

Terms of Cancellation: GHG must receive 30 days advance written notice of cancellation via http://www.ghg.com/eems·customer-support!
Service will continue until the current billing cycle ends. Prorated refunds will not be given if cancellation occurs in the middle of a billing cycle,

If we take down your site for non payment there willbe a S100 reactivation fee added to yOU! account. All outstanding Invoices must be pa,d before yWI site willbe
reinstated. E-mail
Phone: (281) 938-1393 960 Clear Lake City Blvd - Webster, Texas 77598 eEMS-billing@ghg.com




	Fifth Amend to GHG Software License Agreement
	STATE OF TEXAS    §
	FIFTH amendment TO GHG SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT
	WHEREAS, County and GHG executed and accepted that certain Service Level Agreement on October 7, 2008, and as amended on or about October 6, 2009, July 6, 2010, July 8, 2014, and January 27, 2015, (collectively the “Agreement”), attached hereto as Exh...

	EXHIBIT A
	Exhibit A
	EXHIBIT B
	Exhibit B

